

GAHC010108702025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2897/2025**

SRI NETRAMONI BARUAH  
S/O SRI KERKON BARUAH, R/O NAMRUP N.T.P.S. NORTH COLONY, P.O.  
N.T.P.S. NORTH COLONY, TYPE-4, 113, P.S. NAMRUP, DIST- DIBRUGARH,  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED AND  
OTHERS  
P.O. PARBATPUR, DIST- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-786623

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER (INST)  
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED  
NAMRUP  
P.O. PARBATPUR  
DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM  
PIN-786623

3:THE GENERAL MANAGER (UNIT)  
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED  
NAMRUP  
P.O. PARBATPUR  
DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM  
PIN-786623

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER (HR)  
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED  
NAMRUP  
P.O. PARBATPUR  
DIST- DIBRUGARH

ASSAM  
PIN-786623

5:THE MANAGER (HR)  
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED  
NAMRUP  
P.O. PARBATPUR  
DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM  
PIN-78662

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A K AZAD, MR M HUSSAIN,MR. N G KUNDU,MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**13.08.2025**

Heard Mr. P K Roychoudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office Note dated 23.07.2025 indicates that service of notice in respect of the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 stands complete.

However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 till date.

Relist **after a week**, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**