

GAHC010108702025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2897/2025**

SRI NETRAMONI BARUAH  
S/O SRI KERKON BARUAH, R/O NAMRUP N.T.P.S. NORTH COLONY, P.O.  
N.T.P.S. NORTH COLONY, TYPE-4, 113, P.S. NAMRUP, DIST- DIBRUGARH,  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED AND  
OTHERS  
P.O. PARBATPUR, DIST- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-786623

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER (INST)  
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED  
NAMRUP  
P.O. PARBATPUR  
DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM  
PIN-786623

3:THE GENERAL MANAGER (UNIT)  
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED  
NAMRUP  
P.O. PARBATPUR  
DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM  
PIN-786623

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER (HR)  
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED  
NAMRUP  
P.O. PARBATPUR  
DIST- DIBRUGARH

ASSAM  
PIN-786623

5:THE MANAGER (HR)  
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED  
NAMRUP  
P.O. PARBATPUR  
DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM  
PIN-78662

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A K AZAD, MR M HUSSAIN,MR. N G KUNDU,MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. B SHARMA (R-1 TO 5), S SHARMA(R-1 TO 5)

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**13.03.2026**

Mr. B. Sharma, learned Standing Counsel for Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizer Corporation Limited submits that his affidavit is in the process of been filing, prays for 3 weeks time.

Mr. P. K. Roychoudhury, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

List accordingly on 01.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**